

CITY OF ELMHURST
2023 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: February 3, 2023 10:00 AM

CONTRACTOR:				1		2	
				Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL		Arrow Road Construction Mount Prospect, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	CY	1,625	\$15.00	\$24,375.00	\$12.00	\$19,500.00
2	Porous Granular Embankment	TON	1,939	\$0.01	\$19.39	\$1.00	\$1,939.00
3	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	SY	9,176	\$8.00	\$73,408.00	\$8.00	\$73,408.00
4	Supplemental Watering	UN	193	\$0.01	\$1.93	\$60.00	\$11,580.00
5	Inlet Protection	EA	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
6	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	TN	2,556	\$0.01	\$25.56	\$1.00	\$2,556.00
7	HMA Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (20%	TN	5,964	\$93.20	\$555,844.80	\$89.00	\$530,796.00
8	HMA Surface Course (Machine Method), Mix D, N50	TN	8,137	\$93.20	\$758,368.40	\$86.75	\$705,884.75
9	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GL	12,579	\$0.01	\$125.79	\$4.25	\$53,460.75
10	Aggregate (Prime)	TN	248	\$0.01	\$2.48	\$1.00	\$248.00
11	Parking Lot Paving	TN	853	\$93.20	\$79,499.60	\$90.00	\$76,770.00
12	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, HM	SY	391	\$80.00	\$31,280.00	\$67.00	\$26,197.00
13	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	881	\$80.00	\$70,480.00	\$80.00	\$70,480.00
14	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	175	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$90.00	\$15,750.00
15	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, Special	SY	207	\$60.00	\$12,420.00	\$150.00	\$31,050.00
16	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal, No Replacement	SY	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
17	Pavement Removal - Asphalt	SY	3,383	\$3.70	\$12,517.10	\$3.75	\$12,686.25
18	HMA Surface Removal, 0-3"	SY	67,863	\$2.40	\$162,871.20	\$1.50	\$101,794.50
19	HMA Surface Removal, 3-5"	SY	16,096	\$3.70	\$59,555.20	\$3.20	\$51,507.20
20	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	21,559	\$9.00	\$194,031.00	\$12.00	\$258,708.00
21	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 8"	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
22	New Sidewalk, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	245	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00
23	Detectable Warnings	SF	1,600	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00
24	PCC Sidewalk Removal, No Replacement	SF	65	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$7.00	\$455.00
25	Pavement Patching (Bituminous)	SY	10,555	\$58.50	\$617,467.50	\$20.00	\$211,100.00
26	Rout and Seal New Joints	LB	25,258	\$1.57	\$39,655.06	\$1.60	\$40,412.80
27	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 1, 12"	LF	23	\$111.00	\$2,553.00	\$235.00	\$5,405.00
28	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 2, 10"	LF	23	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$230.00	\$5,290.00
29	Pipe Underdrains, Type 2, 4" SDR-35	LF	200	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
30	Manhole Adjustment	EA	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
31	Manhole Adjustment w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	182	\$1,150.00	\$209,300.00	\$1,480.00	\$269,360.00
32	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$8,950.00	\$17,900.00
33	Reconstruct Existing Manhole w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
34	Seal and Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Frame and	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
35	Seal and Adjust Sanitary Manhole with New Frame and	EA	124	\$900.00	\$111,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$241,800.00
36	External Chimney Seal - Infi-shield	EA	98	\$250.00	\$24,500.00	\$400.00	\$39,200.00
37	External Chimney Seal - WrapdiSeal	EA	26	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$485.00	\$12,610.00
38	Sanitary Manhole Partial Reconstruction	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
39	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$25,100.00
40	Inlets to be Adjusted	EA	68	\$360.00	\$24,480.00	\$400.00	\$27,200.00
41	Inlet Adjust with New Frame and Grate	EA	35	\$850.00	\$29,750.00	\$880.00	\$30,800.00
42	Inlet Type A with New Frame and Grate	EA	15	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00
43	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame and	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$13,100.00
44	Fill Existing Catchbasin	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2023 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: February 3, 2023 10:00 AM

				1		2	
CONTRACTOR:				Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL		Arrow Road Construction Mount Prospect, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
45	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, TY B-6.12	LF	11,000	\$36.00	\$396,000.00	\$40.00	\$440,000.00
46	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Re	LF	886	\$35.00	\$31,010.00	\$40.00	\$35,440.00
47	Concrete Curb; Type B, New	LF	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
48	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$661,000.00	\$661,000.00
49	Conduit in Trench, PVC 2"	LF	2,553	\$10.00	\$25,530.00	\$7.00	\$17,871.00
50	Triaxial Geogrid, TX-160-475	SY	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
Corrected Total					\$4,217,011.01		\$4,282,809.25
As-Read Bid Total					\$4,217,011.01		\$4,283,609.25

CITY OF ELMHURST
2023 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: February 3, 2023 10:00 AM

CONTRACTOR:				3		4	
				Builders Paving Hillside, IL		R. W. Duntemann Company Addison, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	CY	1,625	\$15.00	\$24,375.00	\$58.79	\$95,533.75
2	Porous Granular Embankment	TON	1,939	\$1.00	\$1,939.00	\$24.94	\$48,358.66
3	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	SY	9,176	\$7.00	\$64,232.00	\$8.00	\$73,408.00
4	Supplemental Watering	UN	193	\$100.00	\$19,300.00	\$60.00	\$11,580.00
5	Inlet Protection	EA	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
6	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	TN	2,556	\$1.00	\$2,556.00	\$30.68	\$78,418.08
7	HMA Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (20%	TN	5,964	\$90.00	\$536,760.00	\$90.02	\$536,879.28
8	HMA Surface Course (Machine Method), Mix D, N50	TN	8,137	\$85.00	\$691,645.00	\$87.92	\$715,405.04
9	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GL	12,579	\$3.50	\$44,026.50	\$3.11	\$39,120.69
10	Aggregate (Prime)	TN	248	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$37.85	\$9,386.80
11	Parking Lot Paving	TN	853	\$80.00	\$68,240.00	\$95.46	\$81,427.38
12	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, HM	SY	391	\$65.00	\$25,415.00	\$26.76	\$10,463.16
13	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	881	\$80.00	\$70,480.00	\$74.67	\$65,784.27
14	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	175	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$98.74	\$17,279.50
15	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, Special	SY	207	\$105.00	\$21,735.00	\$101.06	\$20,919.42
16	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal, No Replacement	SY	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$13.37	\$668.50
17	Pavement Removal - Asphalt	SY	3,383	\$7.00	\$23,681.00	\$7.14	\$24,154.62
18	HMA Surface Removal, 0-3"	SY	67,863	\$2.00	\$135,726.00	\$2.53	\$171,693.39
19	HMA Surface Removal, 3-5"	SY	16,096	\$5.00	\$80,480.00	\$5.33	\$85,791.68
20	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	21,559	\$12.00	\$258,708.00	\$10.17	\$219,255.03
21	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 8"	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.51	\$3,702.00
22	New Sidewalk, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	245	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$11.95	\$2,927.75
23	Detectable Warnings	SF	1,600	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$31.59	\$50,544.00
24	PCC Sidewalk Removal, No Replacement	SF	65	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$12.83	\$833.95
25	Pavement Patching (Bituminous)	SY	10,555	\$45.00	\$474,975.00	\$51.95	\$548,332.25
26	Rout and Seal New Joints	LB	25,258	\$1.48	\$37,381.84	\$1.57	\$39,655.06
27	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 1, 12"	LF	23	\$235.00	\$5,405.00	\$235.00	\$5,405.00
28	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 2, 10"	LF	23	\$230.00	\$5,290.00	\$230.00	\$5,290.00
29	Pipe Underdrains, Type 2, 4" SDR-35	LF	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
30	Manhole Adjustment	EA	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
31	Manhole Adjustment w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	182	\$1,580.00	\$287,560.00	\$1,580.00	\$287,560.00
32	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$8,950.00	\$17,900.00	\$8,950.00	\$17,900.00
33	Reconstruct Existing Manhole w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
34	Seal and Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Frame and	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
35	Seal and Adjust Sanitary Manhole with New Frame and	EA	124	\$1,950.00	\$241,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$241,800.00
36	External Chimney Seal - Infi-shield	EA	98	\$400.00	\$39,200.00	\$400.00	\$39,200.00
37	External Chimney Seal - WrapdiSeal	EA	26	\$485.00	\$12,610.00	\$485.00	\$12,610.00
38	Sanitary Manhole Partial Reconstruction	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
39	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EA	2	\$12,550.00	\$25,100.00	\$12,550.00	\$25,100.00
40	Inlets to be Adjusted	EA	68	\$400.00	\$27,200.00	\$400.00	\$27,200.00
41	Inlet Adjust with New Frame and Grate	EA	35	\$880.00	\$30,800.00	\$880.00	\$30,800.00
42	Inlet Type A with New Frame and Grate	EA	15	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00
43	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame and	EA	2	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00
44	Fill Existing Catchbasin	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2023 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: February 3, 2023 10:00 AM

				3		4	
CONTRACTOR:				Builders Paving Hillside, IL		R. W. Duntemann Company Addison, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
45	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, TY B-6.12	LF	11,000	\$41.50	\$456,500.00	\$37.22	\$409,420.00
46	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Re	LF	886	\$41.50	\$36,769.00	\$33.55	\$29,725.30
47	Concrete Curb; Type B, New	LF	300	\$41.50	\$12,450.00	\$28.06	\$8,418.00
48	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$383,636.66	\$383,636.66	\$241,336.24	\$241,336.24
49	Conduit in Trench, PVC 2"	LF	2,553	\$7.00	\$17,871.00	\$7.50	\$19,147.50
50	Triaxial Geogrid, TX-160-475	SY	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$9.12	\$4,560.00
Corrected Total					\$4,335,000.00		\$4,438,394.30
As-Read Bid Total					\$4,335,000.00		\$4,438,394.30

CITY OF ELMHURST
2023 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: February 3, 2023 10:00 AM

5

CONTRACTOR:				K-Five Westmont, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	CY	1,625	\$79.00	\$128,375.00
2	Porous Granular Embankment	TON	1,939	\$1.00	\$1,939.00
3	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	SY	9,176	\$10.60	\$97,265.60
4	Supplemental Watering	UN	193	\$72.00	\$13,896.00
5	Inlet Protection	EA	20	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
6	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	TN	2,556	\$1.00	\$2,556.00
7	HMA Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (20%	TN	5,964	\$100.00	\$596,400.00
8	HMA Surface Course (Machine Method), Mix D, N50	TN	8,137	\$100.00	\$813,700.00
9	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GL	12,579	\$0.01	\$125.79
10	Aggregate (Prime)	TN	248	\$1.00	\$248.00
11	Parking Lot Paving	TN	853	\$105.00	\$89,565.00
12	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, HM	SY	391	\$33.00	\$12,903.00
13	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	881	\$80.00	\$70,480.00
14	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	175	\$90.00	\$15,750.00
15	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, Special	SY	207	\$150.00	\$31,050.00
16	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal, No Replacement	SY	50	\$15.00	\$750.00
17	Pavement Removal - Asphalt	SY	3,383	\$4.50	\$15,223.50
18	HMA Surface Removal, 0-3"	SY	67,863	\$2.75	\$186,623.25
19	HMA Surface Removal, 3-5"	SY	16,096	\$3.85	\$61,969.60
20	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	21,559	\$12.00	\$258,708.00
21	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 8"	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
22	New Sidewalk, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	245	\$10.00	\$2,450.00
23	Detectable Warnings	SF	1,600	\$35.00	\$56,000.00
24	PCC Sidewalk Removal, No Replacement	SF	65	\$7.00	\$455.00
25	Pavement Patching (Bituminous)	SY	10,555	\$54.00	\$569,970.00
26	Rout and Seal New Joints	LB	25,258	\$2.45	\$61,882.10
27	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 1, 12"	LF	23	\$235.00	\$5,405.00
28	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 2, 10"	LF	23	\$230.00	\$5,290.00
29	Pipe Underdrains, Type 2, 4" SDR-35	LF	200	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
30	Manhole Adjustment	EA	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
31	Manhole Adjustment w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	182	\$1,580.00	\$287,560.00
32	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$8,950.00	\$17,900.00
33	Reconstruct Existing Manhole w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
34	Seal and Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Frame and	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
35	Seal and Adjust Sanitary Manhole with New Frame and	EA	124	\$1,950.00	\$241,800.00
36	External Chimney Seal - Infi-shield	EA	98	\$400.00	\$39,200.00
37	External Chimney Seal - WrapdiSeal	EA	26	\$485.00	\$12,610.00
38	Sanitary Manhole Partial Reconstruction	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
39	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EA	2	\$12,550.00	\$25,100.00
40	Inlets to be Adjusted	EA	68	\$400.00	\$27,200.00
41	Inlet Adjust with New Frame and Grate	EA	35	\$880.00	\$30,800.00
42	Inlet Type A with New Frame and Grate	EA	15	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00
43	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame and	EA	2	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00
44	Fill Existing Catchbasin	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2023 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: February 3, 2023 10:00 AM

5

CONTRACTOR:				K-Five Westmont, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
45	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, TY B-6.12	LF	11,000	\$40.00	\$440,000.00
46	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Re	LF	886	\$40.00	\$35,440.00
47	Concrete Curb; Type B, New	LF	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
48	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$452,950.00	\$452,950.00
49	Conduit in Trench, PVC 2"	LF	2,553	\$7.70	\$19,658.10
50	Triaxial Geogrid, TX-160-475	SY	500	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
Corrected Total					\$4,827,647.94
As-Read Bid Total					\$4,827,647.94